
Campionato Regionale Di Categoria J/C/S (Catania) - 1° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 25 m - 14/03/2025

RISULTATI

100 Misti ASSOLUTI Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Guglielmino Sofia ITA 1999 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 01'06''82 604
2 Recupero Giulia Virginia ITA 1998 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'08''62 558
3 Santangelo Eleonora ITA 2002 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'09''76 531
4 Randazzo Martina ITA 2001 Idra Nuoto E Fitness 01'10''08 524
5 D'Arrigo Ginevra ITA 2003 Idra Nuoto E Fitness 01'12''52 473
6 Briguglio Giorgia ITA 2006 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'12''57 472
7 Giampiccolo Chiara ITA 2006 Polisportiva Sport Club Erea ASD 01'12''89 465
8 Reitano Sofia ITA 2005 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 01'14''83 430
9 Ganci Greta ITA 1987 Circolo Canottieri Ortigia 1928 01'15''73 415
10 Messina Noemi Maria ITA 2004 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'15''90 412
11 Frosina Vittoria ITA 2004 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'16''69 400

100 Misti ASSOLUTI Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Costarella Domenico ITA 2004 Unime SSD - Messina 00'56''33 669
2 Bosco Daniele Francesco ITA 1999 Poseidon Swim SSD 00'57''53 628
3 Magri' Diego ITA 2002 Poseidon Swim SSD 00'58''62 594
4 Pulvirenti Giovanni Orazio ITA 2003 Poseidon Swim SSD 00'58''76 589
5 Triolo Luca ITA 1997 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'01''02 526
6 Pellegrino Domenico Maria Roberto ITA 2002 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'03''37 470
7 Gambuzza Cristiano Maria ITA 2003 Circolo Canottieri Ortigia 1928 01'03''54 466
8 Aliffi Federico ITA 1991 Circolo Canottieri Ortigia 1928 01'04''86 438

1500 Stile Libero JUNIORES Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Rappa Emilia ITA 2009 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 17'54''09 604
2 Catania Anita ITA 2009 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 18'03''90 588
3 Roccaro Isabella Maria ITA 2010 La Fenice ASD - Enna 18'27''81 551
4 Napolitano Desiree ITA 2010 Idra Nuoto E Fitness 18'35''47 539
5 La Corte Mariaelena ITA 2009 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 18'43''60 528
6 Costanzo Ginevra ITA 2010 Poseidon Swim SSD 18'48''98 520
7 Laquidara Sara ITA 2009 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 18'50''86 518
8 Natale Sofia Francesca ITA 2010 La Fenice ASD - Enna 19'09''95 492
9 Irrera Angelica ITA 2009 Unime SSD - Messina 19'58''00 435

1500 Stile Libero CADETTI Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Sirchia Federica ITA 2007 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 17'22''74 660
2 Piccione Gaia ITA 2008 La Fenice ASD - Enna 17'46''43 617
3 Ferraro Alessia ITA 2007 La Fenice ASD - Enna 18'03''83 588
4 Cutrupi Eleonora ITA 2008 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 18'50''67 518
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Campionato Regionale Di Categoria J/C/S (Catania) - 1° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 25 m - 14/03/2025

RISULTATI

1500 Stile Libero SENIORES Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Rizzo Roberta ITA 2006 Idra Nuoto E Fitness 17'53''18 606
2 Di Mario Giorgia ITA 2006 Swimblu ASD - Milazzo 18'05''00 586
3 Giamberduca Claudia ITA 2005 CUS Palermo 19'39''67 456

1500 Stile Libero JUNIORES Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Di Piazza Andrea ITA 2008 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 16'04''60 676
2 Giaconia Giacomo ITA 2007 Unime SSD - Messina 16'13''32 658
3 Adragna Simone ITA 2008 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 16'16''12 653
4 Ferrara Simone ITA 2008 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 16'38''34 610
5 Brancato Riccardo Giuseppe ITA 2008 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 16'47''46 593
6 Scalici Giuseppe ITA 2007 Ita 12001 SSD 16'49''07 591
7 Pandolfo Aurelio ITA 2007 Swimblu ASD - Milazzo 16'51''42 587
8 Farrelli Daniele ITA 2008 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 17'12''17 552
9 La Corte Emanuel ITA 2008 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 17'12''45 551
10 Calderone Salvatore ITA 2008 Swimblu ASD - Milazzo 17'15''86 546
11 Irrera Alessandro ITA 2008 Unime SSD - Messina 17'24''57 532
12 Lobue Giuseppe ITA 2008 La Fenice ASD - Enna 17'26''10 530
13 Amara Cristian ITA 2007 Polisportiva Augusta ASD 17'39''04 511

1500 Stile Libero CADETTI Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Bavastrelli Antonio ITA 2005 Unime SSD - Messina 15'45''71 718
2 Capostagno Simone ITA 2006 La Fenice ASD - Enna 15'50''97 706
3 Privitera Andrea Epifanio ITA 2005 Idra Nuoto E Fitness 15'53''34 701
4 Tripodi Tiziano ITA 2006 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 16'14''81 655
5 Schifano Filippo ITA 2006 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 16'21''43 642
6 Molonia Gabriele ITA 2006 Unime SSD - Messina 16'27''29 631
7 Cafarelli Antonino ITA 2005 Swimblu ASD - Milazzo 16'41''38 604
8 Li Vecchi Marco ITA 2006 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 16'56''96 577
9 Di Piazza Giuseppe ITA 2006 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 17'27''02 529
10 Ginex Cristiano ITA 2006 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 17'50''27 495

1500 Stile Libero SENIORES Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Rapisarda Giuseppe ITA 2000 Poseidon Swim SSD 16'20''49 644
2 Rapisarda Angelo ITA 1995 Poseidon Swim SSD 16'26''86 631
3 Cutrupi Gabriel ITA 2004 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 16'32''05 622
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Campionato Regionale Di Categoria J/C/S (Catania) - 1° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 25 m - 14/03/2025

RISULTATI

4x100 Stile Libero JUNIORES Femmine

Pos Società Tempo Pti

1 Unime SSD - Messina 03'52''15 692
(Costarella Carola, Raffa Silvia, Ferrara Sabrina Maria, Arcudi Emma)

2 Unime SSD - Messina 04'10''60 550
(Angemi Raya, Stracuzzi Teresa, Coltraro Aurora Domenica, Cucinotta Sonia)

3 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 04'10''85 549
(Manni Virginia, Rappa Emilia, La Corte Mariaelena, Severino Sofia)

4 Poseidon Swim SSD 04'12''89 536
(Greco Vittoria, Platania Nicole Marianne Silvia, Arancio Gaia, Costanzo Ginevra)

5 CUS Palermo 04'21''02 487
(Izzo Sofia, Mammina Sofia, Fluca Marta, Bentivegna Maura)

6 Polisportiva Sport Club Erea ASD 04'23''71 472
(Campo Giulia, Magro Bianca, Schembari Laetitia, Scala Giulia)

7 Poseidon Swim SSD 04'29''75 441
(Caselli Delia, Arancio Giorgia, Frosina Sveva, Rua' Elisabetta)

8 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 04'29''85 441
(D'Accardi Giorgia, Salvo Irene, Ferraro Nicoletta, Laquidara Sara)

9 Idra Nuoto E Fitness 04'31''55 432
(Dexter Alice, Mazzu' Flavia, Mazza Alice, Napolitano Desiree)

10 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 04'33''52 423
(Zappala' Marta Maria, Marletta Erica, Scuderi Alice, Sciacca Cecilia)

11 CUS Palermo 05'08''40 295
(Morello Asia Fatima, Peri Gabriella, Migliardi Sofia, Accardi Denise)

4x100 Stile Libero CADETTI Femmine

Pos Società Tempo Pti

1 Ita 12001 SSD 03'58''68 637
(Vaccarino Aurora, Russo Laura, Colombo Maria Chiara, Lo Coco Serena)

2 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 04'02''77 605
(Catania Anita, Arancio Elena, Ferro Giada Francesca, Gulino Daria)

3 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 04'08''64 563
(Sirchia Federica, Sparacio Asia, Ginestra Greta Maria, Bruno Federica Rosa)

4 Sun Club SSD - Siracusa 04'09''25 559
(Guglielmino Alessia, Scarpaci Asia Lucia, Migliore Carla, Lentini Giuliana)

5 Tennis Club Match Ball ASD - Siracusa 04'11''89 542
(Ciotta Stephany, Cuzzupe' Lucia, Lo Curzio Silvia, Zappulla Arianna)

6 Unime SSD - Messina 04'16''98 510
(Iaria Giorgia, Bonina Chiara, Capurro Carlotta, Merlino Ilze Francesca)

7 La Fenice ASD - Enna 04'18''80 500
(Ferraro Alessia, Natale Sofia Francesca, Roccaro Isabella Maria, Piccione Gaia)

8 Circolo Canottieri Ortigia 1928 04'24''89 466
(Sudano Chiara, Corso Giorgia, Zmuncila Ioana, Basile Egle)

9 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 04'25''13 465
(Lindiner Beatrice, Mogavero Alessia, Gavini Edvige, Cutrupi Eleonora)

10 Poseidon Swim SSD 04'30''69 437
(Mirabella Martina, Comis Carla, La Rosa Aurora, Pruiti Noelia)

11 Water Sun Comiso ASD 04'33''02 425
(Zenzaro Marta, Nasello Carla, Pluchino Francesca, D'Amico Matilda)

12 Poseidon Swim SSD 04'41''75 387
(Consalvo Martina, Urso Costanza, Panebianco Carla, Cristaldi Alice)
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Campionato Regionale Di Categoria J/C/S (Catania) - 1° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 25 m - 14/03/2025

RISULTATI

4x100 Stile Libero SENIORES Femmine

Pos Società Tempo Pti

1 Tennis Club Palermo 3 SCSD 03'57''74 645
(Marchese Giada, Calo' Chiara, Della Gatta Germana, Marchese Sophia)

2 Swimblu ASD - Milazzo 04'02''00 611
(Perdichizzi Sofia, Zaccone Martina, Di Mario Giorgia, D'Amico Anna Lidia Maria)

3 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 04'08''24 566
(Manni Maria Paola, Conti Giulia, Gambino Matilde, Lacca Ludovica)

4 Poseidon Swim SSD 04'09''94 555
(Recupero Giulia Virginia, Santangelo Eleonora, Briguglio Giorgia, Trischitta Costanza Rosa)

5 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 04'10''58 551
(Guglielmino Sofia, Reitano Sofia, Di Martino Chiara, Reitano Veronica)

6 Ita 12001 SSD 04'11''56 544
(Parisi Taisia, Sleziona Michelle Ela, Farana Ginevra, Giambalvo Francesca)

7 Idra Nuoto E Fitness 04'11''83 542
(Rizzo Roberta, Rizzo Giorgia, D'Arrigo Ginevra, Randazzo Martina)

8 Tennis Club Palermo 3 SCSD 04'17''53 507
(Vancheri Gaia, Scalia Vittoria, Di Fiore Simona, Battaglia Chiara)

9 Circolo Canottieri Ortigia 1928 04'21''73 483
(Salonia Nicole, Ganci Greta, D'Agata Carlotta Rita Ma, Gambuzza Romana Lucia)

10 Swimblu ASD - Milazzo 04'27''46 453
(Maio Alessandra, Saporita Ginevra, Pirri Elena, Sottile Chiara)

11 Poseidon Swim SSD 04'38''34 402
(Frosina Vittoria, Messina Noemi Maria, Consoli Micaela Rita, Bruno Rachele Agata)

4x100 Stile Libero JUNIORES Maschi

Pos Società Tempo Pti

1 Poseidon Swim SSD 03'26''67 691
(Bagnato Gabriele Antonio Salvatore, Scarpello Federico, Arena Andrea, Chisari Leonardo)

2 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 03'34''98 614
(Minardo Pietro, Di Piazza Andrea, Dell'Oglio Luca, Adragna Simone)

3 Poseidon Swim SSD 03'37''95 589
(Guidotto Tommaso, Caselli Diego, Zappala' Nicolo', Messina Giulio)

4 Unime SSD - Messina 03'38''58 584
(Barbaro Alessandro, Granata Davide, Monopoli Giovanni Antonino, Giaconia Giacomo)

5 Idra Nuoto E Fitness 03'39''02 580
(Cannavo' Salvatore Damiano, Formica Daniele, Riela Cristiano, Musumeci Tommaso)

6 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 03'39''08 580
(Muzzetta Gabriele, Montagna Salvatore, Senfett Simone, Pesce Federico Antonio)

7 Unime SSD - Messina 03'49''02 508
(Aliano Graziano, Consolo Davide, Megale Francesco, Irrera Alessandro)

8 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 03'52''65 484
(Casu Gabriele, Piemonte Flavio, Andronaco Alessandro, Cirino Pietro Maria Edoardo)

9 Swimblu ASD - Milazzo 03'53''28 480
(Pandolfo Aurelio, Andaloro Andrea, De Gaetano Edoardo, Messina Andrea)

10 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 03'53''91 476
(Pecoraro Giuseppe, Mandala' Riccardo, Barone Antonino Pio, Franco Gabriele)

Swimblu ASD - Milazzo Squalificato
(Calderone Salvatore, Cardillo Alessandro, Blanca Alessandro, Saporita Alessandro Teramo)
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Campionato Regionale Di Categoria J/C/S (Catania) - 1° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 25 m - 14/03/2025

RISULTATI

4x100 Stile Libero CADETTI Maschi

Pos Società Tempo Pti

1 Idra Nuoto E Fitness 03'27''99 678
(Ferrara Alberto, Privitera Andrea Epifanio, Zerilli Nicolo', Costa Simone)

2 Ita 12001 SSD 03'30''71 652
(Adragna Sergio Benedetto, Scalici Giuseppe, Russo Simone, Taranto Dario)

3 Unime SSD - Messina 03'33''58 626
(Ripepi Dario Vincenzo, Cucinotta Alessio, Bolignano Matteo, Bavastrelli Antonio)

4 Poseidon Swim SSD 03'36''31 603
(Nicolosi Andrea, Licciardello Carmelo Salvatore, Rapisarda Cesare, Amato Lorenzo)

5 La Fenice ASD - Enna 03'38''39 585
(Tifrea Ionut, Capostagno Simone, Lobue Giuseppe, Rapisardi Francesco)

6 Ita 12001 SSD 03'40''65 568
(Contorno Daniel, Teresi Carlo, Marciano' Santi, Ferrante Michele)

7 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 03'41''90 558
(Ginex Cristiano, Guttadauro Alessandro, Tripodi Tiziano, Testaguzza Gabriele)

8 Power Team Messina 03'47''93 515
(Sidoti Riccardo, Sinatra Salvatore, Sulfaro Gabriele, Ammendolia Antonio)

9 Circolo Canottieri Ortigia 1928 03'50''20 500
(Civello Salvatore, Rossitto Mario, Giarratana Giulio, Zammitti Sebastiano)

10 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 03'54''67 472
(Di Piazza Giuseppe, La Corte Emanuel, Farrelli Daniele, Li Vecchi Marco)

11 Poseidon Swim SSD 03'56''83 459
(Brancato Federico, Valastro Salvatore, Scuderi Matteo, Laudani Vittorio Sebastiano)

4x100 Stile Libero SENIORES Maschi

Pos Società Tempo Pti

1 Poseidon Swim SSD 03'26''30 695
(Bosco Gabriele Roberto, Carfi' Daniele Maria, Guidotto Francesco Maria, Bosco Daniele Francesco)

2 Poseidon Swim SSD 03'26''42 693
(Platania Diego Salvatore Emanuele, Magri' Diego, Triolo Luca, Pulvirenti Giovanni Orazio)

3 Circolo Canottieri Ortigia 1928 03'34''21 620
(Buscema Alessandro, Aliffi Federico, Sirna Edoardo, Gambuzza Cristiano Maria)

4 Unime SSD - Messina 03'38''01 589
(Costarella Domenico, Marino Matteo, Molonia Gabriele, Romeo Simone)

5 Water Sun Comiso ASD 03'41''99 557
(Parisi Raffaele, Susino Mattia, Susino Gianguglielmo, Scalogna Giovanni Maria)

6 Idra Nuoto E Fitness 03'42''23 556
(Conti Dario, Conti Gabriele, Valenti Lorenzo Carmelo, Messina Simone Pio)

7 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 03'46''82 523
(Brancato Riccardo Giuseppe, Bossone Mario, Rizzo Alessandro, Cutrupi Gabriel)
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Campionato Regionale Di Categoria J/C/S (Catania) - 1° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 25 m - 14/03/2025

RISULTATI

100 Dorso JUNIORES Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Gavini Edvige ITA 2010 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 01'06''73 556
2 Greco Vittoria ITA 2010 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'07''68 533
3 Caselli Delia ITA 2009 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'07''80 530
4 Arancio Gaia ITA 2009 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'09''02 502
5 Fogazza Cristina ITA 2009 Swim Power ASD - Bagheria 01'10''26 476
6 Coltraro Aurora Domenica ITA 2010 Unime SSD - Messina 01'10''62 469
7 Saporita Ginevra ITA 2010 Swimblu ASD - Milazzo 01'10''93 463
8 Izzo Sofia ITA 2010 CUS Palermo 01'10''97 462
9 Reitano Veronica ITA 2009 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 01'11''17 458
10 Scozzola Sofia ITA 2010 Ita 12001 SSD 01'11''72 448
11 Rua' Elisabetta ITA 2009 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'11''91 444
12 Schembari Laetitia ITA 2010 Polisportiva Sport Club Erea ASD 01'13''56 415
13 Dexter Alice ITA 2009 Idra Nuoto E Fitness 01'14''13 405
14 Noe' Ginevra Annagreta ITA 2010 Unime SSD - Messina 01'14''41 401
15 Zappala' Marta Maria ITA 2009 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 01'15''56 383
16 Milioti Irene ITA 2010 Swimblu ASD - Milazzo 01'16''56 368

Lindiner Beatrice ITA 2009 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 01'16''56 368
18 Mazza Alice ITA 2010 Idra Nuoto E Fitness 01'17''38 356
19 Gitto Jasmine Giorgia ITA 2010 Swimblu ASD - Milazzo 01'17''62 353
20 Sciacca Cecilia ITA 2010 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 01'19''42 330
21 Bellantoni Giorgia ITA 2010 Power Team Messina 01'21''67 303
22 Lo Monaco Miriam ITA 2010 Polisportiva Sport Club Erea ASD 01'27''23 249
FG Cavallaro Martina ITA 2011 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'09''74 487

100 Dorso CADETTI Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Lo Coco Serena ITA 2007 Ita 12001 SSD 01'04''75 609
2 Di Salvo Gaia ITA 2007 CUS Palermo 01'05''10 599
3 Russo Laura ITA 2008 Ita 12001 SSD 01'05''30 593
4 Guglielmino Alessia ITA 2008 Sun Club SSD - Siracusa 01'05''77 581
5 Pruiti Noelia ITA 2008 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'07''84 529
6 Cuzzupe' Lucia ITA 2008 Tennis Club Match Ball ASD - Siracusa 01'09''00 503
7 Costantino Aurora Pia ITA 2008 Swimblu ASD - Milazzo 01'10''03 481
8 Nobile Chiara ITA 2008 Polisportiva Sport Club Erea ASD 01'10''31 475
9 Mogavero Alessia ITA 2007 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 01'11''43 453
10 Barbagallo Elena ITA 2008 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 01'13''20 421
11 Urso Costanza ITA 2007 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'13''27 420
12 Zenzaro Marta ITA 2008 Water Sun Comiso ASD 01'16''98 362
13 Nasello Carla ITA 2008 Water Sun Comiso ASD 01'17''38 356
14 Risi Angelica ITA 2007 Swimblu ASD - Milazzo 01'24''83 270
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Campionato Regionale Di Categoria J/C/S (Catania) - 1° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 25 m - 14/03/2025

RISULTATI

100 Dorso SENIORES Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Marchese Giada ITA 2002 Tennis Club Palermo 3 SCSD 01'01''21 721
2 Giambalvo Francesca ITA 2004 Ita 12001 SSD 01'06''86 553
3 Conti Giulia ITA 2004 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 01'07''17 545
4 Bruno Rachele Agata ITA 2003 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'09''94 483
5 Giampiccolo Chiara ITA 2006 Polisportiva Sport Club Erea ASD 01'10''71 467
6 Pappalardo Sara ITA 1998 Polisportiva Sport Club Erea ASD 01'11''35 455
7 Frosina Vittoria ITA 2004 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'12''02 442
8 Fiorentino Ginevra Sofia ITA 2006 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 01'12''17 439
9 Bucolo Federica Natalia ITA 2006 Idra Nuoto E Fitness 01'12''90 426
10 Maio Alessandra ITA 2006 Swimblu ASD - Milazzo 01'16''71 366

100 Dorso JUNIORES Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Scarpello Federico ITA 2007 Poseidon Swim SSD 00'56''15 637
2 Bagnato Gabriele Antonio Salvatore ITA 2007 Poseidon Swim SSD 00'58''86 553
3 Tifrea Ionut ITA 2008 La Fenice ASD - Enna 00'59''50 535
4 Rapisarda Cesare ITA 2008 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'00''13 519
5 Marchione Sean ITA 2007 Tennis Club Palermo 3 SCSD 01'00''33 514
6 Senfett Simone ITA 2008 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 01'00''54 508
7 Valenti Lorenzo Carmelo ITA 2008 Idra Nuoto E Fitness 01'02''26 467
8 D'Urso Fabio ITA 2008 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'02''62 459
9 Pesce Federico Antonio ITA 2007 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 01'03''86 433
10 Piazza Riccardo ITA 2008 Ita 12001 SSD 01'03''87 433
11 Blanca Alessandro ITA 2008 Swimblu ASD - Milazzo 01'03''89 432
12 Andronaco Alessandro ITA 2007 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 01'04''72 416
13 Andaloro Andrea ITA 2007 Swimblu ASD - Milazzo 01'04''75 415
14 Piemonte Flavio ITA 2008 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 01'05''13 408
15 Cantone Giosue' Rosario ITA 2008 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 01'05''18 407
16 Grandolfo Giuseppe ITA 2008 Ita 12001 SSD 01'05''23 406
17 Guttadauro Alessandro ITA 2008 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 01'05''65 398
18 Laudani Vittorio Sebastiano ITA 2007 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'05''78 396
19 Rossitto Mario ITA 2007 Circolo Canottieri Ortigia 1928 01'05''84 395
20 Bonanno Pierpaolo ITA 2007 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'06''65 381
21 Vasta Santi Claudio ITA 2007 Idra Nuoto E Fitness 01'07''64 364
22 Mandala' Riccardo ITA 2008 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 01'09''04 343
23 Cozzucoli Christian ITA 2008 Unime SSD - Messina 01'09''89 330
FG Carnabuci Matteo ITA 2010 Poseidon Swim SSD 00'59''80 527
FG Russo Francesco ITA 2010 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'00''92 499
FG Varchi Alessandro ITA 2010 Swim Power ASD - Bagheria 01'01''66 481
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Campionato Regionale Di Categoria J/C/S (Catania) - 1° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 25 m - 14/03/2025

RISULTATI

100 Dorso CADETTI Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Amato Lorenzo ITA 2005 Poseidon Swim SSD 00'56''09 639
2 Rapisardi Francesco ITA 2005 La Fenice ASD - Enna 00'56''82 615
3 Sidoti Riccardo ITA 2005 Power Team Messina 00'57''80 584
4 Zerilli Nicolo' ITA 2005 Idra Nuoto E Fitness 00'59''36 539
5 Russo Simone ITA 2006 Ita 12001 SSD 00'59''87 526
6 Marciano' Santi ITA 2006 Ita 12001 SSD 01'03''00 451
7 Di Piazza Giuseppe ITA 2006 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 01'03''43 442
8 Ginex Cristiano ITA 2006 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 01'03''90 432
9 Cucinotta Alessio ITA 2006 Unime SSD - Messina 01'05''32 405
10 Sinatra Salvatore ITA 2005 Power Team Messina 01'11''01 315

100 Dorso SENIORES Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Bosco Gabriele Roberto ITA 2002 Poseidon Swim SSD 00'55''66 654
2 Magri' Diego ITA 2002 Poseidon Swim SSD 00'57''12 605
3 Paladino Alessandro ITA 2004 Aquarius SSD - Trapani 01'00''72 504
4 Trischitta Carmelo ITA 2000 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'00''94 498
5 Rapisarda Giuseppe ITA 2000 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'02''22 468
6 Musumeci Simone ITA 2000 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'02''49 462
7 Pellegrino Domenico Maria Roberto ITA 2002 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'03''65 437
8 Mancuso Alessandro ITA 1998 CUS Palermo 01'06''09 391

50 Farfalla JUNIORES Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Arcudi Emma ITA 2009 Unime SSD - Messina 00'26''80 752
2 Ferrara Sabrina Maria ITA 2009 Unime SSD - Messina 00'27''99 660
3 Costarella Carola ITA 2010 Unime SSD - Messina 00'28''54 623
4 Vaccarino Aurora ITA 2010 Ita 12001 SSD 00'29''74 550
5 Cucinotta Sonia ITA 2010 Unime SSD - Messina 00'29''75 550
6 Moceo Giorgia ITA 2010 Sun Club SSD - Siracusa 00'30''34 518
7 Bentivegna Maura ITA 2009 CUS Palermo 00'30''82 494
8 Costanzo Ginevra ITA 2010 Poseidon Swim SSD 00'30''95 488
9 Izzo Sofia ITA 2010 CUS Palermo 00'31''14 479
10 Angemi Raya ITA 2009 Unime SSD - Messina 00'31''27 473
11 Greco Vittoria ITA 2010 Poseidon Swim SSD 00'31''28 473
12 Caselli Delia ITA 2009 Poseidon Swim SSD 00'31''40 468
13 Gavini Edvige ITA 2010 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 00'31''42 467
14 Merlino Ilze Francesca ITA 2010 Unime SSD - Messina 00'31''74 453
15 Dexter Alice ITA 2009 Idra Nuoto E Fitness 00'31''83 449
16 Manni Virginia ITA 2009 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 00'31''87 447
17 Scarpaci Asia Lucia ITA 2009 Sun Club SSD - Siracusa 00'31''94 444
18 Stracuzzi Teresa ITA 2009 Unime SSD - Messina 00'32''12 437
19 Rua' Elisabetta ITA 2009 Poseidon Swim SSD 00'32''16 435
20 Bonina Chiara ITA 2009 Unime SSD - Messina 00'32''17 435
21 Pluchino Francesca ITA 2009 Water Sun Comiso ASD 00'33''05 401
22 Lindiner Beatrice ITA 2009 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 00'33''09 399
23 Campo Giulia ITA 2009 Polisportiva Sport Club Erea ASD 00'33''37 389
24 Zappala' Linda ITA 2009 Tennis Club Match Ball ASD - Siracusa 00'33''47 386
25 Schembari Laetitia ITA 2010 Polisportiva Sport Club Erea ASD 00'33''50 385
26 Scuderi Alice ITA 2009 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 00'34''64 348
27 Marletta Erica ITA 2010 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 00'34''89 341
28 Sciacca Cecilia ITA 2010 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 00'35''01 337
29 Morello Asia Fatima ITA 2010 CUS Palermo 00'35''48 324
30 Accardi Denise ITA 2009 CUS Palermo 00'39''75 230
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RISULTATI

50 Farfalla CADETTI Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Iaria Giorgia ITA 2007 Unime SSD - Messina 00'27''78 675
2 Di Salvo Gaia ITA 2007 CUS Palermo 00'29''47 566
3 Bruno Federica Rosa ITA 2008 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 00'29''87 543
4 Colombo Maria Chiara ITA 2008 Ita 12001 SSD 00'30''50 510
5 Di Martino Chiara ITA 2008 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 00'31''13 480
6 Sudano Chiara ITA 2007 Circolo Canottieri Ortigia 1928 00'32''06 439
7 Pruiti Noelia ITA 2008 Poseidon Swim SSD 00'32''19 434
8 Corso Giorgia ITA 2007 Circolo Canottieri Ortigia 1928 00'32''67 415
9 Bruno Margherita ITA 2008 Tennis Club Match Ball ASD - Siracusa 00'33''52 384
10 Zmuncila Ioana ITA 2008 Circolo Canottieri Ortigia 1928 00'33''75 376
11 Mogavero Alessia ITA 2007 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 00'33''76 376
12 Pirri Elena ITA 2007 Swimblu ASD - Milazzo 00'33''90 371
13 Di Grazia Giada ITA 2007 Idra Nuoto E Fitness 00'34''57 350
14 Consalvo Martina ITA 2007 Poseidon Swim SSD 00'35''24 331

Spinello Alina ITA 2008 P.S.C. Catania A.P.D. Squalificato

50 Farfalla SENIORES Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Calo' Chiara ITA 2002 Tennis Club Palermo 3 SCSD 00'28''20 646
2 Guglielmino Sofia ITA 1999 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 00'28''28 640
3 Zaccone Martina ITA 2006 Swimblu ASD - Milazzo 00'29''28 577
4 Trischitta Costanza Rosa ITA 2003 Poseidon Swim SSD 00'29''50 564
5 Sleziona Michelle Ela ITA 2006 Ita 12001 SSD 00'29''56 561
6 Rizzo Giorgia ITA 2003 Idra Nuoto E Fitness 00'30''36 517
7 D'Amico Anna Lidia Maria ITA 2006 Swimblu ASD - Milazzo 00'30''81 495
8 Santangelo Eleonora ITA 2002 Poseidon Swim SSD 00'30''89 491
9 Bruno Rachele Agata ITA 2003 Poseidon Swim SSD 00'31''70 454
10 Pili Sabrina ITA 2000 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 00'32''12 437
11 Marcone Giulia ITA 2006 Idra Nuoto E Fitness 00'32''37 427
12 Fiorentino Ginevra Sofia ITA 2006 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 00'32''53 420

50 Farfalla JUNIORES Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Chisari Leonardo ITA 2007 Poseidon Swim SSD 00'24''67 685
2 Sportaro Giorgio ITA 2007 Tennis Club Palermo 3 SCSD 00'24''89 667
3 Minardo Pietro ITA 2008 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 00'25''42 626
4 Parisi Raffaele ITA 2008 Water Sun Comiso ASD 00'25''52 619
5 Cannavo' Salvatore Damiano ITA 2008 Idra Nuoto E Fitness 00'26''08 580
6 Granata Davide ITA 2007 Unime SSD - Messina 00'26''28 566

Bagnato Gabriele Antonio Salvatore ITA 2007 Poseidon Swim SSD 00'26''28 566
8 Senfett Simone ITA 2008 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 00'26''42 557
9 Ferrante Michele ITA 2008 Ita 12001 SSD 00'26''61 546
10 Monopoli Giovanni Antonino ITA 2008 Unime SSD - Messina 00'27''03 521
11 Caselli Diego ITA 2007 Poseidon Swim SSD 00'27''13 515
12 Dell'Oglio Luca ITA 2008 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 00'27''21 510
13 Pecoraro Giuseppe ITA 2008 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 00'27''22 510
14 Amara Cristian ITA 2007 Polisportiva Augusta ASD 00'27''26 507
15 Rizzo Alessandro ITA 2008 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 00'27''89 474
16 Franco Gabriele ITA 2008 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 00'28''20 458
17 Ammendolia Antonio ITA 2008 Power Team Messina 00'28''29 454
18 Saporita Alessandro Teramo ITA 2008 Swimblu ASD - Milazzo 00'28''41 448
19 Grandolfo Giuseppe ITA 2008 Ita 12001 SSD 00'28''46 446

Aliano Graziano ITA 2008 Unime SSD - Messina 00'28''46 446
21 Consolo Davide ITA 2007 Unime SSD - Messina 00'28''55 442
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22 D'Urso Fabio ITA 2008 Poseidon Swim SSD 00'28''57 441
23 Rasa' Dario ITA 2007 Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone ASD 00'28''74 433
24 Fichera Riccardo ITA 2008 Poseidon Swim SSD 00'28''84 428
25 Formica Daniele ITA 2008 Idra Nuoto E Fitness 00'28''86 428
26 Pesce Federico Antonio ITA 2007 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 00'28''88 427
27 Laudani Vittorio Sebastiano ITA 2007 Poseidon Swim SSD 00'29''08 418
28 Corrao Giovanni ITA 2008 CUS Palermo 00'29''14 415
29 Muzzetta Gabriele ITA 2007 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 00'29''41 404
30 Maltese Andrea ITA 2008 Poseidon Swim SSD 00'30''41 365
31 Smedile Danilo ITA 2008 Swimblu ASD - Milazzo 00'30''50 362

50 Farfalla CADETTI Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Buscema Alessandro ITA 2006 Circolo Canottieri Ortigia 1928 00'24''62 689
2 Ferrara Alberto ITA 2006 Idra Nuoto E Fitness 00'25''67 608
3 Costa Simone ITA 2005 Idra Nuoto E Fitness 00'25''68 607
4 Sidoti Riccardo ITA 2005 Power Team Messina 00'25''96 588
5 Rapisardi Francesco ITA 2005 La Fenice ASD - Enna 00'26''23 570
6 Ripepi Dario Vincenzo ITA 2006 Unime SSD - Messina 00'26''38 560
7 Adragna Sergio Benedetto ITA 2006 Ita 12001 SSD 00'26''51 552
8 Licciardello Carmelo Salvatore ITA 2006 Poseidon Swim SSD 00'26''77 536
9 Brancato Federico ITA 2006 Poseidon Swim SSD 00'27''01 522
10 Testaguzza Gabriele ITA 2006 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 00'27''22 510
11 Civello Salvatore ITA 2006 Circolo Canottieri Ortigia 1928 00'27''36 502
12 Cucinotta Alessio ITA 2006 Unime SSD - Messina 00'27''93 472
13 Scalogna Giovanni Maria ITA 2006 Water Sun Comiso ASD 00'29''66 394

50 Farfalla SENIORES Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Magri' Diego ITA 2002 Poseidon Swim SSD 00'24''78 676
2 Bosco Daniele Francesco ITA 1999 Poseidon Swim SSD 00'24''88 668
3 Bosco Gabriele Roberto ITA 2002 Poseidon Swim SSD 00'25''59 613
4 Romeo Simone ITA 2004 Unime SSD - Messina 00'25''99 586
5 Susino Mattia ITA 2002 Water Sun Comiso ASD 00'26''21 571
6 Paladino Alessandro ITA 2004 Aquarius SSD - Trapani 00'26''34 563
7 Susino Gianguglielmo ITA 1999 Water Sun Comiso ASD 00'26''42 557
8 Platania Diego Salvatore Emanuele ITA 2001 Poseidon Swim SSD 00'26''56 549
9 Mangione Francesco ITA 1999 Poseidon Swim SSD 00'26''77 536
10 Trischitta Carmelo ITA 2000 Poseidon Swim SSD 00'26''89 529
11 Guidotto Francesco Maria ITA 2002 Poseidon Swim SSD 00'27''04 520
12 Distefano Vittorio ITA 2000 Poseidon Swim SSD 00'27''21 510
13 Speranza Matteo Orazio ITA 2003 Poseidon Swim SSD 00'27''66 486
14 Marchese Francesco ITA 2003 Poseidon Swim SSD 00'28''05 466
15 Musumeci Simone ITA 2000 Poseidon Swim SSD 00'28''17 460
16 Conti Dario ITA 2002 Idra Nuoto E Fitness 00'28''18 459
17 Mancuso Alessandro ITA 1998 CUS Palermo 00'28''89 426
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100 Rana JUNIORES Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Ferro Giada Francesca ITA 2010 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 01'13''30 615
2 Ciotta Stephany ITA 2010 Tennis Club Match Ball ASD - Siracusa 01'15''77 557
3 Giliberto Benedetta ITA 2009 Sun Club SSD - Siracusa 01'16''08 550
4 Moceo Giorgia ITA 2010 Sun Club SSD - Siracusa 01'16''13 549
5 Mammina Sofia ITA 2009 CUS Palermo 01'18''42 502
6 Saporita Ginevra ITA 2010 Swimblu ASD - Milazzo 01'19''86 476
7 Platania Nicole Marianne Silvia ITA 2010 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'20''02 473
8 Magro Bianca ITA 2010 Polisportiva Sport Club Erea ASD 01'20''57 463
9 Fluca Marta ITA 2010 CUS Palermo 01'21''19 453
10 Garzone Giulia ITA 2010 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 01'21''42 449
11 Marletta Erica ITA 2010 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 01'21''70 444
12 Cozzucoli Marisol ITA 2010 Unime SSD - Messina 01'22''01 439
13 Rua' Elisabetta ITA 2009 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'22''70 428
14 Mangano Silvia ITA 2009 Unime SSD - Messina 01'24''03 408
15 Merlino Ilze Francesca ITA 2010 Unime SSD - Messina 01'25''28 390
16 Salvo Irene ITA 2010 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 01'25''34 390
17 Laquidara Sara ITA 2009 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 01'25''50 387
18 Scala Giulia ITA 2010 Polisportiva Sport Club Erea ASD 01'28''82 346
19 Sanfilippo Maria ITA 2010 Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone ASD 01'30''95 322
20 Gugliotta  Enrica ITA 2009 P.S.C. Catania A.P.D. 01'31''26 319
21 Peri Gabriella ITA 2009 CUS Palermo 01'33''20 299
22 Migliardi Sofia ITA 2009 CUS Palermo 01'43''87 216

100 Rana CADETTI Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Zappulla Arianna ITA 2007 Tennis Club Match Ball ASD - Siracusa 01'11''21 671
2 Ferraro Alessia ITA 2007 La Fenice ASD - Enna 01'14''16 594
3 Salonia Nicole ITA 2007 Circolo Canottieri Ortigia 1928 01'15''30 567
4 Di Martino Chiara ITA 2008 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 01'15''76 557
5 Colombo Maria Chiara ITA 2008 Ita 12001 SSD 01'16''29 546
6 Mirabella Martina ITA 2007 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'17''83 514
7 Migliore Carla ITA 2007 Sun Club SSD - Siracusa 01'17''99 511
8 Cautiero Martina ITA 2007 Swim Power ASD - Bagheria 01'20''60 463
9 Capurro Carlotta ITA 2008 Unime SSD - Messina 01'21''60 446
10 Ribecco Rebecca ITA 2008 Unime SSD - Messina 01'22''27 435
11 Sudano Chiara ITA 2007 Circolo Canottieri Ortigia 1928 01'22''73 428
12 Urso Costanza ITA 2007 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'25''18 392
13 D'Agata Carlotta Rita Ma ITA 2008 Circolo Canottieri Ortigia 1928 01'26''80 370
14 Barbagallo Elena ITA 2008 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 01'26''91 369
15 Stracquadanio Giada ITA 2007 Sun Club SSD - Siracusa 01'28''83 345
16 Consalvo Martina ITA 2007 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'29''25 341
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100 Rana SENIORES Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Recupero Giulia Virginia ITA 1998 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'12''47 637
2 D'Arrigo Ginevra ITA 2003 Idra Nuoto E Fitness 01'16''89 533
3 Randazzo Martina ITA 2001 Idra Nuoto E Fitness 01'16''95 532
4 Battaglia Chiara ITA 2006 Tennis Club Palermo 3 SCSD 01'17''38 523
5 Caruso Noemi ITA 2002 Tennis Club Match Ball ASD - Siracusa 01'17''76 515
6 Sottile Chiara ITA 2005 Swimblu ASD - Milazzo 01'18''49 501
7 Di Fiore Simona ITA 2004 Tennis Club Palermo 3 SCSD 01'18''74 496
8 Briguglio Giorgia ITA 2006 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'22''47 432
9 Ganci Greta ITA 1987 Circolo Canottieri Ortigia 1928 01'22''77 427
10 Messina Noemi Maria ITA 2004 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'23''57 415
11 Maio Alessandra ITA 2006 Swimblu ASD - Milazzo 01'26''25 377

100 Rana JUNIORES Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Taranto Dario ITA 2007 Ita 12001 SSD 01'03''71 653
2 Zappala' Nicolo' ITA 2008 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'03''76 651
3 Cardillo Alessandro ITA 2007 Swimblu ASD - Milazzo 01'04''89 618
4 Montagna Salvatore ITA 2008 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 01'05''67 596
5 Riela Cristiano ITA 2008 Idra Nuoto E Fitness 01'06''11 584
6 Messina Giulio ITA 2008 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'06''81 566
7 Cirino Pietro Maria Edoardo ITA 2007 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 01'07''59 547
8 Sirna Edoardo ITA 2008 Circolo Canottieri Ortigia 1928 01'08''06 535
9 Calderone Salvatore ITA 2008 Swimblu ASD - Milazzo 01'08''50 525
10 Monopoli Giovanni Antonino ITA 2008 Unime SSD - Messina 01'08''61 523
11 Cognata Matteo ITA 2007 Water Sun Comiso ASD 01'10''36 484
12 De Gaetano Edoardo ITA 2007 Swimblu ASD - Milazzo 01'10''38 484
13 Intelisano Edoardo ITA 2008 Naxos Nuoto ASD 01'10''55 481
14 Megale Francesco ITA 2008 Unime SSD - Messina 01'10''79 476
15 Pandolfo Aurelio ITA 2007 Swimblu ASD - Milazzo 01'10''99 472
16 Caselli Diego ITA 2007 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'11''18 468
17 Trimarchi Marco Giuseppe ITA 2008 Power Team Messina 01'12''04 451
18 Sulfaro Gabriele ITA 2008 Power Team Messina 01'12''07 451
19 Andronaco Alessandro ITA 2007 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 01'12''63 440
20 Rossitto Mario ITA 2007 Circolo Canottieri Ortigia 1928 01'12''97 434
21 Rapisarda Cesare ITA 2008 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'13''71 421
22 Messina Andrea ITA 2007 Swimblu ASD - Milazzo 01'14''19 413
23 Carrubba Salvatore ITA 2008 Tennis Club Match Ball ASD - Siracusa 01'16''01 384
24 Irrera Alessandro ITA 2008 Unime SSD - Messina 01'17''04 369
25 Smedile Danilo ITA 2008 Swimblu ASD - Milazzo 01'17''73 359
26 Ganino Mattia ITA 2008 Unime SSD - Messina 01'17''89 357
27 Ammendolia Antonio ITA 2008 Power Team Messina 01'18''11 354
28 Mancuso Antonio ITA 2008 Swimblu ASD - Milazzo 01'18''31 351
29 Maltese Andrea ITA 2008 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'18''32 351
30 Russo Emanuele Mariano ITA 2008 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'24''26 282
FG Valastro Francesco ITA 2010 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'07''51 549
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RISULTATI

100 Rana CADETTI Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Bolignano Matteo ITA 2006 Unime SSD - Messina 01'04''35 633
2 Buscema Alessandro ITA 2006 Circolo Canottieri Ortigia 1928 01'05''36 605
3 Amato Lorenzo ITA 2005 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'05''74 594
4 Teresi Carlo ITA 2006 Ita 12001 SSD 01'07''53 548
5 Nicolosi Andrea ITA 2005 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'07''59 547
6 Civello Salvatore ITA 2006 Circolo Canottieri Ortigia 1928 01'08''68 521
7 Stancanelli Riccardo ITA 2005 Swim Power ASD - Bagheria 01'11''85 455
8 Marino Matteo ITA 2006 Unime SSD - Messina 01'13''78 420

100 Rana SENIORES Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Bossone Mario ITA 2001 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 01'01''26 734
2 Carfi' Daniele Maria ITA 2003 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'03''10 672
3 Pulvirenti Giovanni Orazio ITA 2003 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'05''20 609
4 Italiano Samuele ITA 2004 Swimblu ASD - Milazzo 01'07''56 547
5 Reina Alessandro Giuseppe ITA 2004 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'07''59 547
6 Pellegrino Domenico Maria Roberto ITA 2002 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'07''78 542
7 Distefano Vittorio ITA 2000 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'09''41 505
8 Marchese Francesco ITA 2003 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'09''94 493

200 Stile Libero JUNIORES Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Ferrara Sabrina Maria ITA 2009 Unime SSD - Messina 02'08''93 626
2 Vaccarino Aurora ITA 2010 Ita 12001 SSD 02'09''34 620
3 Rappa Emilia ITA 2009 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 02'10''89 598
4 Catania Anita ITA 2009 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 02'11''89 585
5 Parisi Taisia ITA 2010 Ita 12001 SSD 02'15''78 536
6 Natale Sofia Francesca ITA 2010 La Fenice ASD - Enna 02'17''42 517
7 Greco Vittoria ITA 2010 Poseidon Swim SSD 02'18''59 504
8 Severino Sofia ITA 2009 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 02'18''72 502
9 Farana Ginevra ITA 2010 Ita 12001 SSD 02'18''80 501
10 Laquidara Sara ITA 2009 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 02'19''16 498
11 Roccaro Isabella Maria ITA 2010 La Fenice ASD - Enna 02'19''24 497
12 La Corte Mariaelena ITA 2009 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 02'19''25 497
13 Scarpaci Asia Lucia ITA 2009 Sun Club SSD - Siracusa 02'19''59 493
14 Manni Virginia ITA 2009 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 02'20''36 485
15 Coltraro Aurora Domenica ITA 2010 Unime SSD - Messina 02'20''40 485
16 Vancheri Gaia ITA 2009 Tennis Club Palermo 3 SCSD 02'20''47 484
17 Reitano Veronica ITA 2009 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 02'20''82 480
18 Scalia Vittoria ITA 2009 Tennis Club Palermo 3 SCSD 02'21''92 469
19 Stracuzzi Teresa ITA 2009 Unime SSD - Messina 02'22''01 468
20 Irrera Angelica ITA 2009 Unime SSD - Messina 02'22''62 462
21 Noe' Ginevra Annagreta ITA 2010 Unime SSD - Messina 02'23''13 457
22 Campo Giulia ITA 2009 Polisportiva Sport Club Erea ASD 02'23''72 452
23 Mangano Silvia ITA 2009 Unime SSD - Messina 02'24''26 447
24 Merlino Ilze Francesca ITA 2010 Unime SSD - Messina 02'25''62 434
25 D'Accardi Giorgia ITA 2009 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 02'26''02 431
26 Platania Nicole Marianne Silvia ITA 2010 Poseidon Swim SSD 02'26''67 425
27 Zappala' Marta Maria ITA 2009 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 02'27''62 417
28 Sciacca Cecilia ITA 2010 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 02'27''68 416
29 Ferraro Nicoletta ITA 2010 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 02'28''07 413
30 Mazzu' Flavia ITA 2010 Idra Nuoto E Fitness 02'29''76 399
31 Mazza Alice ITA 2010 Idra Nuoto E Fitness 02'29''92 398
32 Canale Serena ITA 2010 Tennis Club Palermo 3 SCSD 02'30''48 393
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33 Scala Giulia ITA 2010 Polisportiva Sport Club Erea ASD 02'33''57 370
34 Sanfilippo Maria ITA 2010 Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone ASD 02'34''39 364
35 Gugliotta  Enrica ITA 2009 P.S.C. Catania A.P.D. 02'36''84 347
36 Barbaro Rebecca ITA 2010 Power Team Messina 02'37''43 344
37 Bellantoni Giorgia ITA 2010 Power Team Messina 02'44''06 303

200 Stile Libero CADETTI Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Lo Coco Serena ITA 2007 Ita 12001 SSD 02'08''42 633
2 Gulino Daria ITA 2008 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 02'08''62 630
3 Sirchia Federica ITA 2007 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 02'08''70 629
4 Arancio Elena ITA 2008 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 02'11''34 592
5 Russo Laura ITA 2008 Ita 12001 SSD 02'11''71 587
6 Della Gatta Germana ITA 2007 Tennis Club Palermo 3 SCSD 02'12''65 575
7 Piccione Gaia ITA 2008 La Fenice ASD - Enna 02'13''32 566
8 Bruno Federica Rosa ITA 2008 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 02'15''22 542
9 Sparacio Asia ITA 2007 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 02'15''97 533
10 Marchese Sophia ITA 2007 Tennis Club Palermo 3 SCSD 02'17''57 515
11 Gambino Matilde ITA 2008 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 02'18''05 510
12 Ferraro Alessia ITA 2007 La Fenice ASD - Enna 02'19''23 497
13 Cutrupi Eleonora ITA 2008 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 02'22''03 468
14 Zmuncila Ioana ITA 2008 Circolo Canottieri Ortigia 1928 02'22''76 461
15 Lo Curzio Silvia ITA 2007 Tennis Club Match Ball ASD - Siracusa 02'23''72 452
16 Bruno Margherita ITA 2008 Tennis Club Match Ball ASD - Siracusa 02'25''82 432
17 D'Amico Matilda ITA 2008 Water Sun Comiso ASD 02'28''12 413
18 Caruso Lucrezia ITA 2007 Aquarius SSD - Trapani 02'28''80 407

200 Stile Libero SENIORES Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Perdichizzi Sofia ITA 2006 Swimblu ASD - Milazzo 02'04''72 691
2 Lacca Ludovica ITA 2005 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 02'05''06 686
3 Calo' Chiara ITA 2002 Tennis Club Palermo 3 SCSD 02'09''00 625
4 Di Mario Giorgia ITA 2006 Swimblu ASD - Milazzo 02'09''59 616
5 Rizzo Giorgia ITA 2003 Idra Nuoto E Fitness 02'11''15 595
6 Rizzo Roberta ITA 2006 Idra Nuoto E Fitness 02'11''36 592
7 Conti Giulia ITA 2004 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 02'13''62 562
8 Trischitta Costanza Rosa ITA 2003 Poseidon Swim SSD 02'17''47 516
9 Cantarella Roberta ITA 2006 Polisportiva Sport Club Erea ASD 02'17''95 511
10 Reitano Sofia ITA 2005 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 02'18''73 502
11 Giamberduca Claudia ITA 2005 CUS Palermo 02'19''98 489
12 Pili Sabrina ITA 2000 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 02'20''88 480
13 Gambuzza Romana Lucia ITA 2006 Circolo Canottieri Ortigia 1928 02'22''15 467
14 Bucolo Federica Natalia ITA 2006 Idra Nuoto E Fitness 02'24''73 442
15 Messina Chiara ITA 2006 Tennis Club Palermo 3 SCSD 02'25''80 433
16 Colaianni Giuliana ITA 2005 Idra Nuoto E Fitness 02'27''52 418
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200 Stile Libero JUNIORES Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Sportaro Giorgio ITA 2007 Tennis Club Palermo 3 SCSD 01'51''44 708
2 Arena Andrea ITA 2007 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'51''86 701
3 Chisari Leonardo ITA 2007 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'53''43 672
4 Scalici Giuseppe ITA 2007 Ita 12001 SSD 01'53''46 671
5 Di Piazza Andrea ITA 2008 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 01'53''84 665
6 Bagnato Gabriele Antonio Salvatore ITA 2007 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'54''11 660
7 Tifrea Ionut ITA 2008 La Fenice ASD - Enna 01'54''24 658
8 Scarpello Federico ITA 2007 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'54''47 654
9 Guidotto Tommaso ITA 2007 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'54''58 652
10 Barbaro Alessandro ITA 2008 Unime SSD - Messina 01'55''23 641
11 Minardo Pietro ITA 2008 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 01'56''71 617
12 Montagna Salvatore ITA 2008 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 01'56''77 616
13 Adragna Simone ITA 2008 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 01'57''91 598
14 Contorno Daniel ITA 2008 Ita 12001 SSD 01'58''16 594
15 Giaconia Giacomo ITA 2007 Unime SSD - Messina 01'59''56 574
16 Cannavo' Salvatore Damiano ITA 2008 Idra Nuoto E Fitness 01'59''60 573
17 Brancato Riccardo Giuseppe ITA 2008 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 02'00''09 566
18 La Corte Emanuel ITA 2008 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 02'01''43 548
19 Dell'Oglio Luca ITA 2008 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 02'01''76 543
20 Musumeci Tommaso ITA 2007 Idra Nuoto E Fitness 02'01''90 541
21 Amara Cristian ITA 2007 Polisportiva Augusta ASD 02'02''64 531
22 Muzzetta Gabriele ITA 2007 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 02'02''78 530
23 Ferrara Simone ITA 2008 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 02'03''55 520
24 Guttadauro Alessandro ITA 2008 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 02'04''46 508
25 Franco Gabriele ITA 2008 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 02'05''28 499
26 Bonanno Pierpaolo ITA 2007 Poseidon Swim SSD 02'06''30 487
27 Saporita Alessandro Teramo ITA 2008 Swimblu ASD - Milazzo 02'06''52 484
28 Consolo Davide ITA 2007 Unime SSD - Messina 02'06''68 482
29 Formica Daniele ITA 2008 Idra Nuoto E Fitness 02'07''05 478
30 Farrelli Daniele ITA 2008 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 02'07''49 473
31 Lobue Giuseppe ITA 2008 La Fenice ASD - Enna 02'07''63 471
32 Piccolo Nicolo' ITA 2007 Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone ASD 02'08''57 461
33 Sulfaro Gabriele ITA 2008 Power Team Messina 02'09''16 455
34 Andaloro Andrea ITA 2007 Swimblu ASD - Milazzo 02'10''15 445
35 Tutino Saverio Francesco ITA 2008 Swim Power ASD - Bagheria 02'10''42 442
36 Granata Davide ITA 2007 Unime SSD - Messina 02'15''12 397
37 Trimarchi Marco Giuseppe ITA 2008 Power Team Messina 02'15''50 394
38 Barone Antonino Pio ITA 2007 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 02'17''30 379
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Campionato Regionale Di Categoria J/C/S (Catania) - 1° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 25 m - 14/03/2025

RISULTATI

200 Stile Libero CADETTI Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Costa Simone ITA 2005 Idra Nuoto E Fitness 01'52''69 685
2 Capostagno Simone ITA 2006 La Fenice ASD - Enna 01'52''99 680
3 Tripodi Tiziano ITA 2006 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 01'53''39 673
4 Ferrara Alberto ITA 2006 Idra Nuoto E Fitness 01'54''69 650
5 Privitera Andrea Epifanio ITA 2005 Idra Nuoto E Fitness 01'54''92 646
6 Bavastrelli Antonio ITA 2005 Unime SSD - Messina 01'55''63 634
7 Zerilli Nicolo' ITA 2005 Idra Nuoto E Fitness 01'55''95 629
8 Molonia Gabriele ITA 2006 Unime SSD - Messina 01'56''15 626
9 Adragna Sergio Benedetto ITA 2006 Ita 12001 SSD 01'58''35 591
10 Conti Gabriele ITA 2005 Idra Nuoto E Fitness 01'58''45 590
11 Bolignano Matteo ITA 2006 Unime SSD - Messina 01'59''11 580
12 Scuderi Matteo ITA 2005 Poseidon Swim SSD 02'01''58 545
13 Brancato Federico ITA 2006 Poseidon Swim SSD 02'03''01 527
14 Cafarelli Antonino ITA 2005 Swimblu ASD - Milazzo 02'03''13 525
15 Ginex Cristiano ITA 2006 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 02'03''42 521
16 Di Piazza Giuseppe ITA 2006 Polisportiva Mimmo Ferrito SSD 02'03''73 518
17 Greco Giuseppe ITA 2006 Polisportiva Sport Club Erea ASD 02'11''60 430
18 Sinatra Salvatore ITA 2005 Power Team Messina 02'13''48 412

200 Stile Libero SENIORES Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Costarella Domenico ITA 2004 Unime SSD - Messina 01'52''65 686
2 Carfi' Daniele Maria ITA 2003 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'52''85 682
3 Ferruccio Giuseppe ITA 2000 Sicilia Nuoto SSD 01'54''79 648
4 Mangione Francesco ITA 1999 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'58''04 596
5 Triolo Luca ITA 1997 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'58''22 593
6 Reina Alessandro Giuseppe ITA 2004 Poseidon Swim SSD 01'58''53 589
7 Rapisarda Giuseppe ITA 2000 Poseidon Swim SSD 02'00''04 567
8 Messina Mattia ITA 2002 Tennis Club Palermo 3 SCSD 02'06''66 482
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